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Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Rajpura
Dariba Lead Zinc Mine (Lease area 1142.2106 Hect.) in Rajsamand District of Rajasthan State.

HEIey,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in

your above mine during the inspection made on 14.11.2018 by the undersigned in presence of Shri Rajmal
Mandowara,AGM(Mines) & Dr. S.B. Shukla, Geologist.

Rule No.

Nature of violation observed in detail

Rule 11(1)

The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Modified Mining Plan
(Approved on 26.09.2017): -

(i)
Year Proposed UG Exploratory Drilling(m) Actual UG Exploratory Drilling(m)
2017-18 7200m 4819m
It shows that shortfall in total meterage of exploration.
(ii)
Year Proposed UG Development(m) Actual UG Development(m)
2017-18 8800m 5679m

It shows that shortfall in UG development.
(iii) In East Lode at 140mRL level Stope development work is being carried out between grid 400N to 500N
which was not proposed in the approved mining plan.
(iv) During the year 2017-18 planation has not been carried out on proposed location.

Rule 26 (2)

A yearly report to be submitted before 1% July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitation works carried out as envisaged in the approved progressive mine closure plan has not
been submitted to this office for the year 2017-18.

Rule 31(4)

Plans & sections required to be kept under rule 32 have not been maintained up to date within three months.

Rule 45(7)

In annual return 2017-18 following descripencies were observed:

1) Information in Part | (Lease area utilization as the the end of year)- The details given are not
matching the figure given in Finacial Assurance Table in PMCP chapter of the approved
modified mining plan(approved on 26.09.2017).

2) Ex mine price of the ore produced shown Rs. 2240 in item no. 2 of Part VI whereas cost of
production shown Rs. 42899 under item cost of production in Part VII.

3) Information in Part-VI1 (Cost of production)-The information about DMF, NMET etc has not
ben given.

Rule 47

Notice of sinking of bore holes in Form-1 in respect of surface exploration drilling has not been submitted for
the year 2017-18 & current financial year.

Rule 48

Records of each bore hole in Form-J in respect of surface bore holes have not been maintained for the year
2017-18 & current financial year.

02.

In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be
initiated under MCDR, 2017:

(a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017.

(b) Prosecution may be launched against you.



03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this office on letter
pad signed by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter
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